Question on Notice
No. 1076
Asked on 28 September 2004

MRS SULLIVAN asked the Minister for Education and the Arts (Ms Bligh) -

QUESTION:

With reference to the multi arts complex to be built in the grounds of the Bribie Island State
Primary School —

(1) How long will it take to plan and design the facility?
(2) When is construction likely to start?

ANSWER:

(1) Funds of $50 090 have been allocated in the 2004-2005 Capital Works Program to enable planning and documentation of this Smart School Renewal project to be completed this financial year. Planning, in consultation with the school community, will commence in Term 4.

(2) As announced by the Premier in December 2003, all Smart School Renewal projects, including this complex, will be delivered in this term of government.

